
SPA DISTRICT/CHARTER CONTACT PHONE FAX EMAIL
7 ABC USD Tina Porter 562-926-5566 ext. 21119 562-926-5627 tina.porter@abcusd.us
1 Acton-Agua Dulce USD Paula Chamberlain 661-269-5999 ext. 108 661-269-0849 pchamberlain@aadusd.k12.ca.us
3 Alhambra USD Vanessa Sandoval 626-943-3460 626-943-8033 sandoval_vanessa@ausd.us
1 Antelope Valley Union HSD Yasmin Dorado 661-729-2321 661-949-6292 ydorado@avhsd.org
3 Arcadia USD Jim Anderson 626-821-6630 626-446-3064  JAnderson@ausd.net
3 Azusa USD Paul Hernadez 626-858-6168 --- phernandez@azusa.org
3 Azusa USD Alicia Torres Sharp 626-732-8032 626-339-7054 atorres-sharp@azusa.org
3 Baldwin Park USD Alicia Fields 626-462-4443 626-856-4920 agfields@bpusd.net
3 Bassett USD Rose Burgueno 626-931-2894 --- rburgueno@bassettusd.org
7 Bellflower USD Stacey Williams 562-866-9011 ext. 2070 562-804-6461 staceywilliams@busd.k12.ca.us

4,5 Beverly Hills USD Benjamin Wardrop 310-551-5100 ext. 2250 310-551-5101 bwardrop@bhusd.org
3 Bonita USD   co-liaison Crystal Alvarenga 909-630-1673 --- alvarenga@bonita.k12.ca.us
3 Bonita USD   co-liaison Tiffany Merrill 909-630-1673 --- merrill@bonita.k12.ca.us
2 Burbank USD Melinda Drechsler 818-729-4467 818-729-4576 MelindaDrechsler@burbankusd.org
2 Castaic USD Kimberly LePage 661-257-4500 ext. 1508 661-257-5737 klepage@castaicusd.com
8 Centinela Valley Union HSD Venassa Landefeind 310-263-3172 310-263-3189 landefeindvt@centinela.k12.ca.us
3 Charter Oak USD Maria Thompson 626-966-8331 ext. 90557 626-339-0594 mthompson@cousd.net
3 Claremont USD  co-liaisons Rosa Leong 909-398-0609 ext. 70346 909-399-0243 rleong@cusd.claremont.edu
6 Compton USD Riboberto Roman 310-639-4321 ext. 63002 310-898-1323 rroman@compton.k12.ca.us
3 Covina Valley USD Dr. Matt Dalton 626-974-7000 626-974-7060 mdalton@c-vusd.org
8 Culver City Veronica Montes 310-842-4220 ext. 4201 310-842-4245 veronicamontes@ccusd.org
7 Downey USD Dr. Robert Jagielski 562-469-6564 --- rjagielski@dusd.net
3 Duarte USD Naelh Othman 626-599-5910 626-599-5174 NOthman@duarteusd.org
7 East Whittier City SD David Renteria 562-907-5934 562-907-9911 drenteria@ewcsd.org
1 Eastside Union SD Jessica Simpson 661-951-1200 ext. 8285 661-952-1232 jsimpsonl@eastside.org
3 El Monte City SD Rosa Ocegueda 626-453-3700 ext. 3643 626-444-6834 rocegueda@emcsd.org
3 El Monte Union HSD Sara Tovar 626-444-9005 ext. 9913 626-443-7751 sara.tovar@emuhsd.org
7 El Rancho USD Odalys Jimenez 562-801-5128 562-942-9458 ojimenez@erusd.org
8 El Segundo USD Marisa Janicek 310-615-2650 ext. 250 310-322-7939 mjanicek@esusd.k12.ca.us
3 Garvey SD Bulmaro A. Magallón 626-307-3427 ext. 2259 626-307-3494 bmagallon@gesd.us
2 Glendale USD Monika Grabowsk 818-241-3111 ext. 1500 818-242-4213 mgrabowski@gusd.net
3 Glendora USD Jocelyn Wison 626-963-1611 ext. 329 626-852-4581 jwilsone@glendora.k12.ca.us
1 Gorman Joint SD Dena Kiouses 661-248-6441 ext. 123 661-248-0604 d.kiouses@gormanschool.com
3 Hacienda La Puente USD Martiza Cabezas 626-933-5313 --- mcabezas@hlpusd.k12.ca.us
8 Hawthorne SD David Mallchok 310-970-7550 310-644-9216 dmallchok@hawthorne.k12.ca.us
8 Hermosa Beach CSD Alison Montoya 310-937-5877 ext. 267 --- amontoya@hbcsd.org
1 Hughes Elizabeth Lakes Union SD Susan Denton 661-724-1231 661-724-1485 sdenton@heluesd.org
8 Inglewood USD Monica Hernandez 310-419-2770 310-680-5136 mhernandez@inglewood.k12.ca.us
2 Keppel Union SD Solomon DeFrancis 661-944-2372 661-944-3175 sdefrancis@keppel.k12.ca.us

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 L. A. County Community School Gilbert Gaytan 562-922-8894 --- gaytan_gilbert@lacoe.edu
3 La Canada USD Karen Hurley 818-952-8391 626-676-6955 khurley@lcusd.net
1 Lancaster SD Rose Juarez 661-471-8400 ext. 403 --- juarezr@lancsd.org 
2 Las Virgenes USD Angela Falk 818-878-5219 818-878-5293 rgleason@lvusd.org
8 Lawndale SD Thelma Gonzalez 310-973-1300 ext. 50128  310-263-6480 thelma_gonzalez@lawndalesd.net
8 Lennox SD Eva Munoz 310-695-4034 310-671-1795 eva_munoz@lennox.k12.ca.us
7 Little Lake City SD Ana Mejia-Yarza 562-868-8241 ext. 2270 562-484-0841 Ayarza@llcsd.net
7 Long Beach USD Dr. Claudia Sosa-Valderrama 626-429-7380 562-985-0524 csosavalderrama@lbschools.net

2,4,5,6,7,8 Los Angeles USD Leticia Alvarado 213-202-7581 --- Letisia.alvarado@lausd.net
7 Los Nietos SD Lorena Valdez 562-692-0271 ext. 3252 --- Lorena_valdez@lnsd.net
7 Lowell Joint Sheri McDonald 562-902-4278 562-947-7874 smcdonald@ljsd.org
6 Lynwood USD Lesly Solano 310-886-1618 310-885-4884 lsolano@mylusd.org
8 Manhattan Beach USD - co-liaison Christine Jewett 310-318-7345 ext. 5913 310-303-3822 cjewett@mbusd.org
8 Manhattan Beach USD - co-liaison Kerry Riccio Aguero 310-318-7345 ext. 5914 310-303-3823 kaguero@mbusd.org
3 Monrovia USD Rueben Jones 626-471-2049 626-471-2077 rjones@monroviaschools.net
7 Montebello USD - co liaison Rose Hernandez 323-887-7900 ext. 2133 323-887-2138 hernandez_rose@montebello.k12.ca.us
7 Montebello USD co lisaison Norma Velasco 323-887-7900 ext. 2455 --- velasco_norma@montebello.k12.ca.us
3 Mountain View SD George Schonborn 626-652-4087 626-652-4983 gschonborn@mtviewschools.net
2 Newhall SD Gina Ramallo 661-291-4090 --- gramallo@newhallsd.com
7 Norwalk/La Mirada USD Chris Moton 562-868-0431 562-868-7541 cmoton@nlmusd.k12.ca.us
1 Palmdale SD "Pablo" Juan Leanos 661-789-6735 661-789-6629 jpleanos@palmdalesd.org
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8 Palos Verdes Peninsula USD Lisa Vargas Gardner 310-378-9966 310-378-1971 vargasgardnerl@pvpusd.net
6 Paramount USD Julie White 562-602-6035 562-602-8121 jwhite@paramount.k12.ca.us
3 Pasadena USD Socorro Rocha 626-396-3600 ext. 88250 626-793-9858 naranjo.socorro@pusd.us
3 Pomona USD Patricia Azevedo 909-397-4491 ext. 26594 909-469-6192 Patricia.azevedo@pusd.org
8 Redondo Beach USD jason Kurtenbach 310-937-1225 --- jkurtenbach@rbusd.org
3 Rosemead SD Meyrene Magali 626-312-2900 ext. 232 626-312-2913 mmangali@rosemead.k12.ca.us
3 Rowland  USD Miriam Kim 626-854-2228 626-854-2229 mkim@rowlandschools.org
3 San Gabriel USD Ruth Esseln 626-451-5487 --- esseln_r@sgusd.k12.ca.us
3 San Marino USD Dr. Lena Richer 626-299-7000 ext. 1320 626-299-7010 lrichter@smusd.us

4,5 Santa Monica-Malibu USD Tara Brown 310-450-8338  310-450-1667 tbrown@smmusd.org
2 Saugus Union SD Shannon Cunningham 661-294-5309 661-294-7526 scunningham@saugususd.org
3 South Pasadena USD Marina Thompson 626-441-5810 ext. 1141 626-441-5817 mthompson@spusd.net
7 South Whittier USD Reanna Mendoza 951-805-8662 --- rmmendoza@swhittier.net
2 Sulphur Springs SD Eric Guerrero 661-252-5131 661-252-3589 eguerrero@sssd.k12.ca.us
3 Temple City USD Silvia Mok 626-548-5006 --- smok@tcusd.net
8 Torrance USD Nancy Gutierrez 310-972-6146 310-972-6267 gutierrez.nancy@tusd.org
3 Valle Lindo USD Emily Guerra 626-580-0610 ext. 109 --- eguerra@sd.vallelindo.k12.ca.us
3 Walnut Valley  SD Martha Arellano 909-444-4383 909-444-4376 marellano@wvusd.k12.ca.us
3 West Covina USD Ana Gutierrez 626-960-3052 ext. 2224 626-939-4819 amgutierrez@wcusd.org
1 Westside Union SD Scott Brewer  661-722-0716 ext. 4144 661-722-1046 s.brewer@westside.k12.ca.us
7 Whittier City Karla Palomino 562-789-3114 --- kpalomino@whittiercity.net
7 Whittier Union HSD Amy Larson 562-698-8121 ext. 1180 562-907-6963 amy.larson@wuhsd.org
2 William S. Hart Union HSD Jan Daisher 661-259-0033 ext. 243 661-261-3529 jdaisher@hartdistrict.org
1 Wilsona SD LaShanda Cabasug 661-264-1111 --- lcabasug@wilsona.k12.ca.us
8 Wiseburn SD Monique Ingram 310-725-2101 --- mingram@wiseburn.org
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